
Declined Donations for October 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Pompallier Catholic School Purchase and installation of outdoor lighting,
fencing and a shade sail $17,900.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Kaurihohore School Board Of Trustees Essential math's resource - Numercon $2,150.00 $0.00 L

Whananaki School Board of Trustees New technology - 2 x ActivPanels, 2 x Height
adjustable trolleys and 1x ActivStation $37,655.00 $0.00 L

Pakotai School Board Of Trustees Costs for community activities at our up and
coming Ag Day $2,150.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Wild Side Charitable Trust Purchase the property at 574 Hoyle Road,
Arapohue, Kaipara $300,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04 - Albany

Albany Primary School BOT Wall mounted retractable basketball system $4,640.15 $0.00 F

MATEA TRUST Fisher & Paykel Duo Wall oven for the residential
care house $3,194.57 $0.00 L

Agora Connections Trust Costs of a Community Activators Salary $25,000.00 $0.00 C

Gulf Harbour School Shade sails $33,795.01 $0.00 B

THE ROSA COUNSELLING TRUST 50% of rent for a 6 month period $7,674.99 $0.00 A

Children's Autism Foundation Family and Community support across Auckland,
Waikato and Northland $80,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

RODNEY DISTRICTS MINIATURE HORSE CLUB INCORPORATED Garlands, ribbons and trophies $20,100.97 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 05 - North Shore

NORTH SHORE BRASS INCORPORATED Christmas concert - Venue and equipment hire $4,155.00 $0.00 L

1 Nov 2019 14:54:03 Page 1 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Glenfield Softball Club Incorporated New playing equipment $3,600.00 $0.00 F

Well Foundation Project expenses for the Diagnostic Breast Centre
at North Shore Hospital $50,000.00 $0.00 I

MILFORD CRUISING CLUB INCORPORATED Painting of the interior and exterior of the Milford
Cruising Club $21,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 06 - Waitakere

TITIRANGI BADMINTON CLUB INCORPORATED Half of the hall security camera costs, back-up
power supply system and shuttlecocks $5,798.50 $0.00 A

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Hui (meeting) costs $5,140.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Maintenance Skipper wages $18,750.00 $0.00 C

Auckland Basketball Services Limited Transition consultant fees and computers $34,614.27 $0.00 J, L

MOUNT ALBERT RAMBLERS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Diamond sports coaching $10,500.00 $0.00 A

Mount Albert Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated (MAGSROW) Accommodation $9,494.00 $0.00 A

Action Education Incorporated
Contribution towards the provision of Action
Education programmes to young people in New
Zealand

$9,600.00 $0.00

Good Shepherd School Board Of Trustees
Sending Year 6 students to the Sir Peter Blake
Marine Education and Recreation Centre for five
days

$6,000.00 $0.00 L

Lynfield College 200 new uniforms and 20 sets of netball bibs for
our netball teams $19,465.22 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

CHRISTIANS AGAINST POVERTY NEW ZEALAND December's Head Office rent $4,000.00 $0.00 G

NEW ZEALAND CROATIA CRICKET INCORPORATED Cricket clothing $5,852.00 $0.00 H

HUNTINGTON'S DISEASE ASSOCIATION (AUCKLAND) INCORPORATED Salaries $7,764.47 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Panmure Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Software and hardware components, and light
control $9,765.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Auckland Kindergarten Association Delivery of the Whakamanwa Programme 2020 $23,890.40 $0.00 G

The Yes And Trust Lighting system $21,635.74 $0.00 H

St Mary's College Board of Trustees New set of all sports apparel for all sports teams $38,146.40 $0.00 L

1 Nov 2019 14:54:03 Page 2 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Operational expenses of occupancy costs for a 3
month period $11,753.00 $0.00 G

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited Retail charity shop lease payments for three
months $127,580.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 08 - Manukau

Woman Care Trust Bus trip $2,990.00 $0.00 G

Niu Ola Trust Wages for our Executive Assistant $35,633.52 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

The Friendship House Trust Salary $10,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 10 - Franklin

The Amici Trust Board Venue hire $5,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated New Fairway tractor $60,465.71 $0.00 B

Whangamata Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Safety equipment for our Emergency call out
squad and lifeguards as per the resolution $10,751.30 $0.00 B

THAMES TROUBADOURS LEISURE MARCHING TEAM INCORPORATED Accommodation and van hire $2,825.66 $0.00 B

Mercury Bay South Early Childhood Education Centre Incorporated Outdoor Environment Upgrade $40,000.00 $0.00 B

THAMES SQUASH RACKETS CLUB INCORPORATED Remediate moisture in courts $13,434.00 $0.00 B

COROMANDEL GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED New carpet $11,347.81 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Karapiro Rowing Incorporated Hire of Mighty River Domain at Lake Taupo $95,586.52 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Pongakawa School Board Of Trustees New school minivan $37,566.07 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tauranga Land Search and Rescue Incorporated Purchase of enabled GPS units. $2,800.00 $0.00 F

Bowls Matua Inc Build an Advance Artificial Surface $70,000.00 $0.00 B

Bethlehem College Three indoor rowing machines. $5,850.00 $0.00 J

1 Nov 2019 14:54:03 Page 3 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

One Love Hire of a mobile stage and sound system for the
Tauranga Diwali Festival, held on 25 October 2019. $8,800.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

ROTORUA COMMUNITY HOSPICE TRUST Purchase a new van $28,802.25 $0.00 L

BOOKS BEFORE BOXING NZ LIMITED Venue Hire,Sports Equip,IT Costs and Equipment $30,003.36 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

The Liberty Ministries Trust Van $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 29 - Wairoa District

CAMP KAITAWA TRUST Replace Jetty on Lake $5,969.06 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

HASTINGS GYMNASTICS INCORPORATED Installment 3 of the Annual Building Levy $1,600.00 $0.00 A

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated Three months wages for Manager/Liaison Officer. $13,953.72 $0.00 B

The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay 8 weeks of Youth Worker Wages $7,923.08 $0.00 L

Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Contribution towards venue hire and production
fees for the White Night event 20-23rd October. $8,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 31 - Napier City

Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay Facilities funding, purchase costs and wages $6,500.00 $0.00 B

HAWKES BAY INDOOR BOWLS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Annual insurance 2019/20. $5,602.57 $0.00 B

Napier City Rovers ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase portable goals $6,400.00 $0.00 B

Tamatea High School To replace the lino in the hallway of our Auditorium. $7,325.00 $0.00 B

Hawkes Bay Hockey Association (Incorporated) Administration Manager Salary $13,125.00 $0.00 B

Napier Family Centre Incorporated Upgrade current IT infrastructure $20,000.00 $0.00 L

Hawke's Bay Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Wages for Fieldworker and office manager $18,060.00 $0.00 B,L

Heretaunga Ararau O Ngati Kahungunu Waka Ama Roopu Incorporated Contribution towards outrigger canoe. $16,000.00 $0.00 B

Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Venue Hire Cost in Term 4 $14,310.00 $0.00 L

NAPIER FIRE BRIGADE SOCIAL CLUB INCORPORATED Cost of building Firefighter recreational area. $16,567.68 $0.00 N

Napier Neighbourhood Support Incorporated Cost of the community database programme $12,300.00 $0.00 B

HAWKES BAY ALL STARS INCORPORATED Travel assistance for National Championships in
Auckland. $4,400.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 12

1 Nov 2019 14:54:03 Page 4 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

St Joseph's School Board of Trustees Contribution towards the construction of a bike
track. $2,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District

Waitara Kayak Club Incorporated To purchase 10 new kayak paddles for junior
paddlers. $4,050.00 $0.00 A

Huatoki tennis club incorporated Internet connection at the club. $1,544.96 $0.00 A

MOTUROA ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED To replace balustrade on the deck area. $7,470.28 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Stratford Agriculture & Pastoral Association Inc Purchase a Marquee $2,360.00 $0.00 A

Stratford Companion Animal Assistance Trust Desexing operations for
stray/abandoned/unwanted kittens. $1,486.96 $0.00 A

NEW ZEALAND POWER BOAT ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED) Annual Insurance and subscription to the
Governing body NZ Powerboat Federation. $10,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Rongotea School Purchase a new school van $9,513.04 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

PRISONERS AID AND REHABILITATION SOCIETY OF THE MANAWATU DISTRICT INCORPORATED Computer and Printer Costs $4,000.00 $0.00 B,L

Kiwi West Aquatics Incorporated Accommodation, catered meals, pool hire, van hire
and club shirts as per resolution $12,282.00 $0.00 B

Greasy Chain Charitable Trust board Traffic Management Plan $9,920.10 $0.00 B

Feilding Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Lane hire at the Makino Aquatic Centre. $10,773.75 $0.00 B

Ashhurst School to purchase a van $13,138.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Ruahine Ramblerz Leisure Marching
Travel and accommodation to attend National
Leisure Marching Event in Christchurch in March
2020.

$3,455.00 $0.00 B

DANNEVIRKE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase of chemicals and fertilisers $9,000.00 $0.00 B

KAHUNGUNU KI TAMAKI-NUI-A RUA TRUST travel,team t-shirts and basketball to assist with 4
teams. $9,528.70 $0.00 B

Weber School Cover camp accommodation and transport cost for
senior class $8,044.48 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

1 Nov 2019 14:54:03 Page 5 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 4

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

Levin School School wide trip to Waitarere beach to run a Surf
Life Saving Education programme $2,500.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 44 - Porirua City

Thorndon Club Incorporated Purchase 8 New Lamps to Tennis Courts $3,943.12 $0.00 B

Sri Lankan Dance Academy Incorporated To purchase costumes and makeup products
including tools. $5,500.19 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Fraser Park Sportsville Incorporated 6 months salaries. $68,640.00 $0.00 C

HUNTINGTON'S DISEASE ASSOCIATION (WELLINGTON) INCORPORATED Salaries for 3 advisors $98,604.00 $0.00 B

Epuni School Board Of Trustees Purchasing and installing playground equipment $69,500.00 $0.00 B

SANZ - Valley Rover Crew Travel, registration and uniform for the Jamboree. $6,398.50 $0.00 F

Hutt City Brass Incorporated Musical Director Cost $3,000.00 $0.00 B

Hutt Valley Baseball Club Incorporated
Contribution towards travel and accommodation
costs for National teams to attend the National
Championships in Nelson

$10,000.00 $0.00 L

Hutt City Kindergartens Association Inc - Waterloo Branch New blinds and artificial grass $12,704.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Newtown Festival Trust Cost of the Stage $7,108.00 $0.00 A

The Performance Arcade Trust Install Seating structure and stage screen $5,550.00 $0.00 B

WELLINGTON FLOORBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Venue Hire $15,582.61 $0.00 B

Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated Field Hire $2,151.30 $0.00 B

Island Bay Softball and Baseball Club Incorporated Ground hire at Hataitai and Wakefield parks. $1,175.00 $0.00 A

Linden School New Pedestrain Entrance $3,100.00 $0.00 B

Sacred Heart Cathedral School Contribution towards outside musical instruments
and turf for final stage of playground development. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

WELLINGTON POTTERS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Venue Hire for Ceramicus 2019 $3,500.00 $0.00 B

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust Provision of ambulances and first aid cover $8,342.50 $0.00 B

Wellington Women's Health Collective Incorporated Cost of Standing Desk, Shredder and a Filing
Cabinet $887.91 $0.00

Bats Theatre Limited Salary towards Programming Intern Position $2,000.00 $0.00 B

ATHLETICS WELLINGTON INCORPORATED Cost of live streaming the event $7,000.00 $0.00 B

College Sport Wellington Incorporated Venue hire - term four secondary schools volleyball
tournament and laptop (including accessories). $9,614.97 $0.00 B

VOGELMORN COMMUNITY GROUP CHARITABLE TRUST Costs towards the Festival of Vogelmorn $5,000.00 $0.00 B

1 Nov 2019 14:54:03 Page 6 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Dance Aotearoa New Zealand Costs of design, printing and mailout of 58 of the
DANZ Magazine and 2020 Calendar $8,644.44 $0.00 B

PLAYMARKET INCORPORATED Contribution towards rent for Wellington office. $2,000.00 $0.00 B

TENNIS CENTRAL REGION INCORPORATED Purchase a Court Sweeper and 4 Net System $9,275.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 17

TLA 51 - Tasman District

The Scout Association of New Zealand Travel costs. $9,095.65 $0.00 L

Richmond School BOT New furniture. $17,014.34 $0.00 L

Richmond School BOT Kapahaka uniforms. $8,200.00 $0.00 L

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Costs of summer touch module. $10,933.00 $0.00 L

Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Cricket season costs. $22,862.93 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Nelson Bays Volleyball Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation and
tournament costs. $6,000.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 56 - Grey District

Canterbury Westland Kindergarten Association Incorporated New furniture. $1,803.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 57 - Westland District

West Coast Riding For The Disabled Incorporated Contribution towards coaches salary. $16,800.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Hanmer Springs Forest Camp Trust Shade sails. $10,284.47 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Rangiora Playcentre Contribution towards play base supply and
installation. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Touch Canterbury Incorporated Contributions towards touch equipment and
banners. $3,600.00 $0.00 L

White Matter Brain Cancer Charitable Trust Event management costs. $25,000.00 $0.00 B

South Brighton Playcentre Contribution towards staff wages. $10,727.40 $0.00 G

1 Nov 2019 14:54:03 Page 7 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
The Old Boys' Te Kura Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis balls. $3,386.09 $0.00 G

Pleasant Point Yacht Club Incorporated Contribution towards completion of shore-based
facility. $22,000.00 $0.00 B

Christchurch Irish Society Incorporated Event marquee, security toilets, ribbons and dance
floor costs. $19,553.96 $0.00 G

Molls Dolls Incorporated Accommodation costs. $5,174.00 $0.00 B

The Elmwood Club Incorporated Contribution towards Sports Coordinator salary. $10,000.00 $0.00 L

Mental Health Advocacy and Peer Support Trust Contribution towards IT upgrade. $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc CWCC Contribution towards uniform jackets. $2,265.00 $0.00 G

McLeans Island Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards Greens Keeper salary. $10,000.00 $0.00 C

West Melton Playcentre Contribution towards gym mat recovery. $1,419.01 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 12

TLA 63 - Ashburton District

Kidz Methven Incorporated Contribution towards concrete work. $25,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 68 - Waitaki District

North Otago Scout District Jamboree Contribution towards jamboree registration fees. $9,900.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Amputees Federation of New Zealand Incorporated Accommodation and travel costs. $14,347.00 $0.00 A

Otago Community Hospice Trust Brass plaques. $50,067.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 72 - Clutha District

Otago Southland Area of New Zealand Pony Clubs Association Incorporated Contribution towards course upgrade. $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

Central Otago Trotting Club Incorporated Screen hire and production. $4,400.00 $0.00 A

Parent to Parent Southland Workshop costs. $26,086.96 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

NZ Rural Games Trust

Costs relating to the NZ Rural games - Big screen
hire, Camera and Cameraman, Technician for the
Reply screens, PA sound system etc as per
resolution

$54,415.00 $0.00 B

1 Nov 2019 14:54:03 Page 8 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Autism New Zealand Incorporated
Salaries for the National Outreach Manager,
National Education Manager and 2 x Information
and Support Coordinators

$268,061.60 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 145

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

1 Nov 2019 14:54:03 Page 9 of 9




